BE6100
Operating Instructions
(Translation of original)
 Brinkmann Pumpen Edition 10/2016 Page 1 of 12
BRINKMANN-Screw Pump
BFS / TFS / FFS
Brinkmann Pumpen
K. H. Brinkmann GmbH & Co. KG

tion with a pressure limiting valve or pressure
relief valve.
2.4 Type code structure (example)
High pressure screw pump: BFS 250 / 80  -G
Pump series designation
BFS, TFS or FFS
Pump size
Maximum pressure in bar
Special features
(e.g. with mechanical seal)
2.5 Pump Models
BFS, TFS immersion style
FFS foot mounted inline style
BE6100 Edition 10/2016 Page 3 of 12
2.6 Limit of Application
 ATTENTION
The pumps are to be operated within their design
limits. Applications outside of these limits are not
approved. The manufacturer is not responsible for
any damages resulting from use of the pumps in
such applications.
2.7 Important instructions for screw pumps
 Never allow screw pumps to run dry!
 Incorrect rotation will lead to pump
damage!
 Sufficient fluid supply must always be
ensured!
 Large particles in the coolant fluid may
damage the screw pump!
 The limits for size and concentration of
foreign particles depends on their hard-
ness!
Materials Particle
size
Particle
concentra-
tion:
Steel / Forgeable
aluminium alloys
(without Si content)
/ GG25
< 60 m < 177 mg/l
Grey cast iron with
hard additives
(e.g. GGV)
< 50 m <  63 mg/l
Ceramic/ corun-
dum / hard metal /
glass / CBN Alu-
minium alloy with
Si parts
< 20 m <  19 mg/l
The particle concentration refers to standard-
ized test.
For additional information please refer to the
filtration diagram in the screw pump catalogue.
 ATTENTION
If high pressure screw pumps are to be used
outside of the recommended ranges, a suitable
filter system (e.g. filter bags) must be installed
upstream from the pump or pumps with special
features must be used (e.g., with coated spin-
dles).
If pump failure is caused by excessive wear due
to foreign particles, the warranty is void!
In applications where hard or abrasive particles
are present, the use of coated spindles is highly
recommended.
2.8 Technical data
Detailed technical data can be found in the
screw spindle pump catalogue.